1/12/2013
1/13/2013
1/14/2013
1/15/2013
1/16/2013
1/17/2013
1/18/2013
1/19/2013
1/20/2013
2/5/2013
2/9/2013
2/11/2013
2/16/2013
3/1/2013

3/2/2013

3/2/2013

3/4/2013
3/9/2013
3/11/2013
3/14/2013
3/15/2013
3/16/2013
3/18/2013
3/22/2013
3/23/2013
3/25/2013
3/26/2013
3/26/2013
3/27/2013
3/29/2013
3/30/2013

4/1/2013
4/1/2013

4/2/2013

4/4/2013

4/5/2013

4/7/2013
4/8/2013
4/10/2013

4/11/2013
4/11/2013
4/12/2013

Tour Schedule 2013

Bon Voyage Party

LT's 13th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'
LIT's 13th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'
UT's 13th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'
LIT's 13th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'
UT's 13th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'
LIT's 13th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'
UT's 13th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'
LIT's 13th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'

Whiskey and Rye
Third Coast Theater
Mardi Gras Private Party
Valentine's Dinner Theater
Gruene Hall

Coopers BBQ

T-Bird's Garage Pub

T-Bird's Garage Pub
Cancer Benefit for Andrew Heard
T-Bird's Garage Pub
Butler's Courtyard
Stingaree
Matagorda Seafood Festival
T-Bird's Garage Pub
The Saxon Pub
Third Coast Theater
T-Bird's Garage Pub
KAMR TV Appearance
Skooterz
"The Spoon" Texas Café & Bar
South Texas Icehouse
Private Event
95.3 The Range
The Brett Dillon Experience
T-Bird's Garage Pub
Texas Red Hot Radio Unplugged
@ Buffalo West

Shooter FM Morning Show

105.1 KEAN Morning Show

The Rockett Café

T-Bird's Garage Pub
Culinary Court
@ Tarleton State University
News West 9 TV Appearance
Crude Fest
KTAB TV Appearance

Galveston, TX
Galveston, TX
At Sea
At Sea
Roatan, HN
Belize City, BZ
Cozumel, MX
At Sea
Galveston, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Port Aransas, TX
New Orleans, LA
Stephenville, TX
New Braunfels, TX

Fort Worth, TX

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX
Cuero, TX
Stephenville, TX
League City, TX
Crystal Beach, TX
Matagorda, TX
Stephenville, TX
Austin, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Stephenville, TX
Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX
Lubbock, TX
Corpus Christi, TX
King Ranch, TX

Plano, TX
Stephenville, TX

Fort Worth, TX

Waco, TX

Abilene, TX

Waxahachie, TX
Stephenville, TX
Stephenville, TX

Midland, TX
Midland, TX
Abilene, TX

at Galveston Island Hilton Resort
featuring...
Larry Joe Taylor & Band,
Tejas Brothers,
Keith Sykes, Richard Leigh,
Kelly McGuire,
Mike McClure Band,
Bracken Hale,
Asley Monical

w/ Richard Leigh

w/ Richard Leigh & Deryl Dodd
w/ Tejas Brothers
95.9 The Ranch - Texas
Independence Day Celebration
Grand Opening
@ Melody Mountain Ranch
LIT Sonwriting Contest
Cuero Pavillion
LIT Sonwriting Contest
w/ Kelly McGuire

w/ Tejas Brothers & Deryl Dodd
LT Sonwriting Contest

LJT Sonwriting Contest
Between 3:00 pm - 4:00 pm
Writers in the Round

Radio Tour
LJT Sonwriting Contest

Radio Tour
Radio Tour

Radio Tour

The Ranch Roadhouse
w/ Dave Perez & Deryl Dodd
LIT Sonwriting Contest

w/ Martha Taylor

4:00 PM

3:00 PM



4/13/2013

4/13/2013

4/14/2013

4/15/2013

4/16/2013

4/22/2013

4/22/2013

4/23/2013

4/24/2013

4/25/2013

4/26/2013

4/27/2013

5/3/2013
5/4/2013
5/16/2013
5/17/2013
5/24/2013
5/25/2013
5/26/2013
5/31/2013
6/1/2013
6/14/2013

WFAA TV Appearance
Thomas Michael Riley's
6th Annual Music Fest

T-Bird's Garage Pub

Puttin' Fore Prememies
Benefit and Fundraiser
@ Walnut Creek Country Club

Tavrn on the Gruene

Discussion Panel
@ Tarleton State University
LT's 25th Annual
Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off
@ T-Bird's Garage Pub

LIT's 25th Annual
Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off

LIT's 25th Annual
Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off

LT's 25th Annual
Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off

LJT's 25th Annual
Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off

LJT's 25th Annual
Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off

The Back Porch Bar
Private Event
Old Quarter Acoustic Café
Poco Playa
The Sugar Shack
The Back Porch Bar
T-Bone Tom's
Keith Sykes Songwriter Festival
Keith Sykes Songwriter Festival
Gruene Hall

Dallas, TX

Luckenbach, TX

Stephenville, TX

Mansfield, TX

Gruene, TX

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

Port Aransas, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Galveston, TX
Matagorda, TX
Rockport, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Kemah, TX
Hot Springs, AR
Hot Springs, AR
New Braunfels, TX

w/ Amy Kushnir
w/ Thomas Michael Riley, Tejas
Brothers, blacktopGYPSY, and more!
Justin Frazell's TXRDR Live Broadcast
w/ Dave Perez & Deryl Dodd

KNBT's Roots and Branches
hosted by Ray Wylie Hubbard
w/ Terri Hendrix & Lloyd Maines
7:30 pm

Happy Hour w/ Thom Shepherd,
Chris Hammock & Friends

Pat Green,

Cody Canada and The Departed,
Larry Joe Taylor & Friends
Josh Abbott Band, Casey Donahew
Band, Stoney LaRue, Whiskey Myers,
Bart Crow, Green Light Pistol,
Chris Knight, Midnight River Choir,
Richard Leigh, Luke Wade
Randy Rogers Band, Wade Bowen,
Reckless Kelly, Brandon Rhyder,
The Damn Quails, Radney Foster,
Michael Hearne, Mike Ryan, Keith
Sykes, Chuck Pyle, Danny Cadra

Kevin Fowler, Roger Creager, Six
Market Blvd., Josh Weathers Band,
Mark McKinney, Charla Corn,
Gary P Nunn, Max Stalling, Walt
Wilkins, Clay McClinton, Josh Grider,
Travis Bolt
Larry Joe Taylor, Jack Ingram,
Deryl Dodd, Los Lonely Boys,
Tejas Brothers, Mike McClure Band,
William Clark Green, Ray Wylie
Hubbard, Davin James, Tommy
Alverson, Terri Hendrix & Lloyd
Maines

at Arlington Hotel
at Arlington Hotel



6/15/2013
6/28/2013
6/29/2013

7/4/2013

7/5/2013
7/6/2013
7/12/2013
7/13/2013
7/19/2013
7/20/2013
7/21/2013
7/22/2013
7/23/2013
7/24/2013
7/25/2013
7/26/2013
7/27/2013
7/28/2013
7/29/2013
8/2/2013
8/3/2013
8/9/2013

8/10/2013

8/15/2013

8/16/2013

8/17/2013

8/23/2013
8/24/2013
8/30/2013
8/31/2013
8/31/2013
9/1/2013
9/6/2013
9/14/2013

9/19/2013

9/20/2013

3rd Annual Landshark
Invitational Fishing Tournament
Buffalo Springs Ampitheater
10th Annual Summer jam
Howard County Fair Barn

Texstar Ford Summer Concert Series

at Birdsong Amphitheater in
Stephenville City Park
Poco Playa
The Back Porch Bar
South Texas Icehouse
Bahia Marina "Bastille Days"
LIT's 16th Annual Island Time Trip
LIT's 16th Annual Island Time Trip
LIT's 16th Annual Island Time Trip
LIT's 16th Annual Island Time Trip
LIT's 16th Annual Island Time Trip
LIT's 16th Annual Island Time Trip
LIT's 16th Annual Island Time Trip
LIT's 16th Annual Island Time Trip
LIT's 16th Annual Island Time Trip
LIT's 16th Annual Island Time Trip
LIT's 16th Annual Island Time Trip
Poodies Hilltop Roadhouse
The Back Porch Bar
T-Bird's Garage Pub
"Summer Fest"
@ Sharky's Beach Club
LUT's 17th Annual "Hot Chili Days,

Cool Mountain Nights" Music Festival

LUT's 17th Annual "Hot Chili Days,

Cool Mountain Nights" Music Festival

LUT's 17th Annual "Hot Chili Days,

Cool Mountain Nights" Music Festival

NOS Bar
Private Event
T-Bone Tom's

Port O'Conner Labor Day Beach Bash

The Back Porch Bar
Stingaree
T-Bird's Garage Pub
Luckenbach Dance Hall
LJT's 8th Annual
Rhymes & Vines Music Festival

LJT's 8th Annual
Rhymes & Vines Music Festival

Rockport, TX
Lubbock, TX

Big Spring, TX

Stephenville, TX

Matagorda, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Corpus Christi, TX

Ingleside, TX

Isla Mujeres, MX
Isla Mujeres, MX
Isla Mujeres, MX
Isla Mujeres, MX
Isla Mujeres, MX
Isla Mujeres, MX
Isla Mujeres, MX
Isla Mujeres, MX
Isla Mujeres, MX
Isla Mujeres, MX
Isla Mujeres, MX

Spicewood, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Stephenville, TX

Port Aransas, TX

Red River, NM

Red River, NM

Red River, NM

Azle, TX
Grapevine, TX
Kemah, TX
Port O'Conner, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Crystal Beach, TX
Stephenville, TX
Luckenbach, TX

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

KJDL Summer Concert Series

w/ Davin James & Max Stalling

w/ Matt Martindale
opening for Joe Ely

w/ Davin James, Richard Leigh,
Keith Sykes, Michael Hearne & SxSW
w/ Bob Livingston, Richard Leigh,
Chuck Pyle, Clay McClinton,
Brandon Rhyder
w/ Terri Hendrix & Lloyd Maines,
Davin James, Chuck Pyle, Keith
Sykes, Tejas Brothers, Ray Wylie
Hubbard, Turnpike Troubadors

at Kingfisher Beach

w/ Davin James

Gary P. Nunn, Larry Joe Taylor,
Davin James, Chris Hammack
Brandon Rhyder, William Clark
Green, Chris Knight, The Damn
Quails, Clay McClinton, Bri Bagwell,
Dolly Shine, Bracken Hale,

Jed Zimmerman



9/21/2013

9/28/2013
10/5/2013
10/5/2013
10/12/2013
10/13/2013
10/17/2013
10/18/2013
10/19/2013

10/20/2013

11/1/2013
11/2/2013

11/3/2013

11/9/2013
11/15/2013
11/29/2013
11/30/2013

12/31/2013

LIT's 8th Annual

Rhymes & Vines Music Festival

Private Event

Matagorda Fall Boil Blast
The Back Porch Bar
River Walk Festival

T-Bone Tom's
Private Event

T-Bird's Garage Pub
Sunnyside Class Reunion

Brandon Rhyder's

Taste of Texas Music Fest
White Elephant Saloon

The Mule Barn

Benefit for Dawn Arnold
at The Mustang Bar

Luckenbach Dance Hall
T-Bird's Garage Pub
Third Coast Theater
Third Coast Theater

New Years Eve Night featuring...
Davin James Duo w/ Cletus
at T-Bird's Garage Pub

Stephenville, TX

Decatur, TX
Matagorda, TX
Port Aransas, TX
San Antonio, TX
Kemah, TX
Sulpher Spring, TX
Stephenville, TX
El Campo, TX

Georgetown, TX

Fort Worth, TX
Justin, TX

Victoria, TX

Luckenbach, TX
Stephenville, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Port Aransas, TX

Stephenville, TX

Six Market Blvd., Larry Joe Taylor,
Tejas Brothers, Eleven Hundred
Springs, Mike Ryan, Adam Hood,

Roxy Roca, Ben Knight,
Jed Zimmerman

w/ Tejas Brothers & Deryl Dodd

w/ Chris Wall

w/ Richard Leigh



