Tour Schedule 2013

Tour Schedule 2013						
1/12/2013	Bon Voyage Party	Galveston, TX	at Galveston Island Hilton Resort			
1/13/2013	LJT's 13th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'	Galveston, TX	featuring			
1/14/2013	LJT's 13th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'	At Sea	Larry Joe Taylor & Band,			
1/15/2013	LJT's 13th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'	At Sea	Tejas Brothers,			
1/16/2013	LJT's 13th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'	Roatan, HN	Keith Sykes, Richard Leigh,			
1/17/2013	LJT's 13th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'	Belize City, BZ	Kelly McGuire,			
1/18/2013	LJT's 13th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'	Cozumel, MX	Mike McClure Band,			
1/19/2013	LJT's 13th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'	At Sea	Bracken Hale,			
1/20/2013	LJT's 13th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'	Galveston, TX	Asley Monical			
2/5/2013	Whiskey and Rye	Fort Worth, TX				
2/9/2013	Third Coast Theater	Port Aransas, TX	w/ Richard Leigh			
2/11/2013	Mardi Gras Private Party	New Orleans, LA				
2/16/2013	Valentine's Dinner Theater	Stephenville, TX	w/ Richard Leigh & Deryl Dodd			
3/1/2013	Gruene Hall	New Braunfels, TX	w/ Tejas Brothers			
			95.9 The Ranch - Texas			
3/2/2013	Coopers BBQ	Fort Worth, TX	Independence Day Celebration			
			Grand Opening			
3/2/2013	T-Bird's Garage Pub	Stephenville, TX	@ Melody Mountain Ranch			
3/4/2013	T-Bird's Garage Pub	Stephenville, TX	LJT Sonwriting Contest			
3/9/2013	Cancer Benefit for Andrew Heard	Cuero, TX	Cuero Pavillion			
3/11/2013	T-Bird's Garage Pub	Stephenville, TX	LJT Sonwriting Contest			
3/14/2013	Butler's Courtyard	League City, TX	w/ Kelly McGuire			
3/15/2013	Stingaree	Crystal Beach, TX				
3/16/2013	Matagorda Seafood Festival	Matagorda, TX	w/ Tejas Brothers & Deryl Dodd			
3/18/2013	T-Bird's Garage Pub	Stephenville, TX	LIT Sonwriting Contest			
3/22/2013	The Saxon Pub	Austin, TX				
3/23/2013	Third Coast Theater	Port Aransas, TX				
3/25/2013	T-Bird's Garage Pub	Stephenville, TX	LJT Sonwriting Contest			
3/26/2013	KAMR TV Appearance	Amarillo, TX	Between 3:00 pm - 4:00 pm			
3/26/2013	Skooterz	Amarillo, TX	Writers in the Round			
3/27/2013	"The Spoon" Texas Café & Bar	Lubbock, TX				
3/29/2013	South Texas Icehouse	Corpus Christi, TX				
3/30/2013	Private Event	King Ranch, TX				
	95.3 The Range					
4/1/2013	The Brett Dillon Experience	Plano, TX	Radio Tour			
4/1/2013	T-Bird's Garage Pub	Stephenville, TX	LJT Sonwriting Contest			
	Texas Red Hot Radio Unplugged	Stephenvine, IX				
4/2/2013	@ Buffalo West	Fort Worth, TX	Radio Tour			
	e Bundio West					
4/4/2013	Shooter FM Morning Show	Waco, TX	Radio Tour			
4/5/2013	105.1 KEAN Morning Show	Abilene, TX	Radio Tour			
			The Ranch Roadhouse			
4/7/2013	The Rockett Café	Waxahachie, TX	w/ Dave Perez & Deryl Dodd			
4/8/2013	T-Bird's Garage Pub	Stephenville, TX	LJT Sonwriting Contest			
	Culinary Court	•	-			
4/10/2013	@ Tarleton State University	Stephenville, TX	w/ Martha Taylor			
4/11/2013	News West 9 TV Appearance	Midland, TX	4:00 PM			
4/11/2013	Crude Fest	Midland, TX				
4/12/2013	KTAB TV Appearance	Abilene, TX	3:00 PM			
.,			5.00 m			

4/13/2013	WFAA TV Appearance	Dallas, TX	w/ Amy Kushnir
4/13/2013	Thomas Michael Riley's 6th Annual Music Fest	Luckenbach, TX	w/ Thomas Michael Riley, Tejas Brothers, blacktopGYPSY, and more! Justin Frazell's TXRDR Live Broadcast w/ Dave Perez & Deryl Dodd
4/14/2013	T-Bird's Garage Pub	Stephenville, TX	
4/15/2013	Puttin' Fore Prememies Benefit and Fundraiser @ Walnut Creek Country Club	Mansfield, TX	
4/16/2013	Tavrn on the Gruene	Gruene, TX	KNBT's Roots and Branches hosted by Ray Wylie Hubbard
4/22/2013	Discussion Panel @ Tarleton State University	Stephenville, TX	w/ Terri Hendrix & Lloyd Maines 7:30 pm
4/22/2013	LJT's 25th Annual Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off @ T-Bird's Garage Pub	Stephenville, TX	Happy Hour w/ Thom Shepherd, Chris Hammock & Friends
4/23/2013	LJT's 25th Annual Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off	Stephenville, TX	Pat Green, Cody Canada and The Departed, Larry Joe Taylor & Friends Josh Abbott Band, Casey Donahew
4/24/2013	LJT's 25th Annual Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off	Stephenville, TX	Band, Stoney LaRue, Whiskey Myers, Bart Crow, Green Light Pistol, Chris Knight, Midnight River Choir, Richard Leigh, Luke Wade
4/25/2013	LJT's 25th Annual Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off	Stephenville, TX	Randy Rogers Band, Wade Bowen, Reckless Kelly, Brandon Rhyder, The Damn Quails, Radney Foster, Michael Hearne, Mike Ryan, Keith Sykes, Chuck Pyle, Danny Cadra
4/26/2013	LJT's 25th Annual Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off	Stephenville, TX	Kevin Fowler, Roger Creager, Six Market Blvd., Josh Weathers Band, Mark McKinney, Charla Corn, Gary P Nunn, Max Stalling, Walt Wilkins, Clay McClinton, Josh Grider, Travis Bolt
4/27/2013	LJT's 25th Annual Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off	Stephenville, TX	Larry Joe Taylor, Jack Ingram, Deryl Dodd, Los Lonely Boys, Tejas Brothers, Mike McClure Band, William Clark Green, Ray Wylie Hubbard, Davin James, Tommy Alverson, Terri Hendrix & Lloyd Maines
5/3/2013	The Back Porch Bar	Port Aransas, TX	
5/4/2013	Private Event	Port Aransas, TX	
5/16/2013	Old Quarter Acoustic Café	Galveston, TX	
5/17/2013	Poco Playa	Matagorda, TX	
5/24/2013	The Sugar Shack	Rockport, TX	
5/25/2013	The Back Porch Bar	Port Aransas, TX	
5/26/2013	T-Bone Tom's	Kemah, TX	
5/31/2013	Keith Sykes Songwriter Festival	Hot Springs, AR	at Arlington Hotel
6/1/2013	Keith Sykes Songwriter Festival	Hot Springs, AR	at Arlington Hotel
6/14/2013	Gruene Hall	New Braunfels, TX	

	and Annual Landshark		
6/15/2013	3rd Annual Landshark Invitational Fishing Tournament	Rockport, TX	
6/28/2013	Buffalo Springs Ampitheater	Lubbock, TX	KJDL Summer Concert Series
6/29/2013	10th Annual Summer jam	Big Spring, TX	
0,23,2010	Howard County Fair Barn	518 001118) 17	
	Texstar Ford Summer Concert Series		
7/4/2013	at Birdsong Amphitheater in	Stephenville, TX	w/ Davin James & Max Stalling
- /- /	Stephenville City Park		
7/5/2013	Poco Playa	Matagorda, TX	
7/6/2013	The Back Porch Bar	Port Aransas, TX	
7/12/2013	South Texas Icehouse	Corpus Christi, TX	
7/13/2013	Bahia Marina "Bastille Days"	Ingleside, TX	
7/19/2013	LJT's 16th Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	
7/20/2013	LJT's 16th Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	
7/21/2013	LJT's 16th Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	
7/22/2013	LJT's 16th Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	
7/23/2013	LJT's 16th Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	
7/24/2013	LJT's 16th Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	
7/25/2013	LJT's 16th Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	
7/26/2013	LJT's 16th Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	
7/27/2013	LJT's 16th Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	
7/28/2013	LJT's 16th Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	
7/29/2013	LJT's 16th Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	
8/2/2013	Poodies Hilltop Roadhouse	Spicewood, TX	
8/3/2013	The Back Porch Bar	Port Aransas, TX	
8/9/2013	T-Bird's Garage Pub	Stephenville, TX	w/ Matt Martindale
8/10/2013	"Summer Fest"	Port Aransas, TX	opening for Joe Ely
	@ Sharky's Beach Club		
8/15/2013	LJT's 17th Annual "Hot Chili Days,	Red River, NM	w/ Davin James, Richard Leigh,
	Cool Mountain Nights" Music Festival		Keith Sykes, Michael Hearne & SxSW
0/10/2012	LJT's 17th Annual "Hot Chili Days,	Ded Diver NN4	w/ Bob Livingston, Richard Leigh,
8/16/2013	Cool Mountain Nights" Music Festival	Red River, NM	Chuck Pyle, Clay McClinton,
			Brandon Rhyder
	LIT's 17th Annual "List Chili Dave		w/ Terri Hendrix & Lloyd Maines,
8/17/2013	LJT's 17th Annual "Hot Chili Days,	Red River, NM	Davin James, Chuck Pyle, Keith
	Cool Mountain Nights" Music Festival		Sykes, Tejas Brothers, Ray Wylie
0/22/2012			Hubbard, Turnpike Troubadors
8/23/2013 8/24/2013	NOS Bar Private Event	Azle, TX Grapevine, TX	
8/30/2013	T-Bone Tom's	Kemah, TX	
8/31/2013	Port O'Conner Labor Day Beach Bash	Port O'Conner, TX	at Kingfisher Beach
8/31/2013	The Back Porch Bar	Port O Conner, TX Port Aransas, TX	at Kinglisher Beach
9/1/2013	Stingaree	Crystal Beach, TX	
	Stillgalee	•	
0/6/2012	T Pird's Carago Pub	Stanhanvilla TV	w/ Davin Jamos
9/6/2013 9/14/2013	T-Bird's Garage Pub	Stephenville, TX	w/ Davin James
9/6/2013 9/14/2013	Luckenbach Dance Hall	Stephenville, TX Luckenbach, TX	
	Luckenbach Dance Hall LJT's 8th Annual	•	Gary P. Nunn, Larry Joe Taylor,
9/14/2013	Luckenbach Dance Hall	Luckenbach, TX	Gary P. Nunn, Larry Joe Taylor, Davin James, Chris Hammack
9/14/2013	Luckenbach Dance Hall LIT's 8th Annual	Luckenbach, TX	Gary P. Nunn, Larry Joe Taylor, Davin James, Chris Hammack Brandon Rhyder, William Clark
9/14/2013 9/19/2013	Luckenbach Dance Hall LJT's 8th Annual Rhymes & Vines Music Festival LJT's 8th Annual	Luckenbach, TX Stephenville, TX	Gary P. Nunn, Larry Joe Taylor, Davin James, Chris Hammack Brandon Rhyder, William Clark Green, Chris Knight, The Damn
9/14/2013	Luckenbach Dance Hall LIT's 8th Annual Rhymes & Vines Music Festival	Luckenbach, TX	Gary P. Nunn, Larry Joe Taylor, Davin James, Chris Hammack Brandon Rhyder, William Clark Green, Chris Knight, The Damn Quails, Clay McClinton, Bri Bagwell,
9/14/2013 9/19/2013	Luckenbach Dance Hall LJT's 8th Annual Rhymes & Vines Music Festival LJT's 8th Annual	Luckenbach, TX Stephenville, TX	Gary P. Nunn, Larry Joe Taylor, Davin James, Chris Hammack Brandon Rhyder, William Clark Green, Chris Knight, The Damn

9/21/2013	LJT's 8th Annual Rhymes & Vines Music Festival	Stephenville, TX	Six Market Blvd., Larry Joe Taylor, Tejas Brothers, Eleven Hundred Springs, Mike Ryan, Adam Hood, Roxy Roca, Ben Knight, Jed Zimmerman
9/28/2013	Private Event	Decatur, TX	
10/5/2013	Matagorda Fall Boil Blast	Matagorda, TX	w/ Tejas Brothers & Deryl Dodd
10/5/2013	The Back Porch Bar	Port Aransas, TX	
10/12/2013	River Walk Festival	San Antonio, TX	
10/13/2013	T-Bone Tom's	Kemah, TX	
10/17/2013	Private Event	Sulpher Spring, TX	
10/18/2013	T-Bird's Garage Pub	Stephenville, TX	w/ Chris Wall
10/19/2013	Sunnyside Class Reunion	El Campo, TX	
10/20/2013	Brandon Rhyder's Taste of Texas Music Fest	Georgetown, TX	
11/1/2013	White Elephant Saloon	Fort Worth, TX	
11/2/2013	The Mule Barn	Justin, TX	
11/3/2013	Benefit for Dawn Arnold at The Mustang Bar	Victoria, TX	
11/9/2013	Luckenbach Dance Hall	Luckenbach, TX	
11/15/2013	T-Bird's Garage Pub	Stephenville, TX	w/ Richard Leigh
11/29/2013	Third Coast Theater	Port Aransas, TX	
11/30/2013	Third Coast Theater	Port Aransas, TX	
	New Years Eve Night featuring		
12/31/2013	Davin James Duo w/ Cletus at T-Bird's Garage Pub	Stephenville, TX	